City of Martinsville

55 W Cumberland St, PO Box 340

Martinsville, Illinois 62442

217-382-4323

EMAIL: <u>city@martinsvilleil.com</u>

WEBSITE: martinsvilleil.com

Acting Mayor: Robert Lovell

Clerk: Caitlin Dill

Treasurer: Terri Connelly

<u>City Council Meeting</u>

Wednesday, December 11th, 2024 7:00 pm at City Hall 55 W Cumberland Street Martinsville, IL 62442

Call to order

Prayer

Pledge

Roll Call

Public Comment (Limit 3 minutes):

- 1. Consideration and Action to approve meeting minutes from 11/27/24.
- 2. Consideration and Action to pay Bills.
- 3. Consideration and Action to approve Treasures Report
- 4. Consideration and Action to hire Kevin Williams and Grayson Morrison as City Police Officers.
- 5. Consideration and Action to Approve 2025 Holidays and Council Meeting Dates.
- 6. Executive Session- Properties

Mayor Comments: -Hand Rails are at the painter and will be installed by the end of the month.

- Grant application did get submitted on time thanks to Kevin!

Alderman Comments: